

[For Immediate Release]

Lukfook Group Signs "Business Sector Integrity Charter" Creating an Ethical Business Environment with the Industry

(16 May 2024) **-Lukfook Group (International) Limited** ("Lukfook"/"Group") (Stock Code: 00590.HK) is pleased to announce that the Group is honoured to be one of the pioneers to sign the "Business Sector Integrity Charter" championed by the Independent Commission Against Corruption ("ICAC") of Hong Kong, underscoring its commitment to strengthening business integrity and corporate governance, plus joining force with the industry to achieve sustainable development.

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Group, said, "While the Group has been actively expanding its jewellery business, its has also regarded business ethics and integrity as core values. Over the years, we have ensured that our suppliers, customers and various stakeholders also adhere to ethical business standards and strictly abide by the Hong Kong Prevention of Bribery Ordinance, as well as the applicable laws and regulations in various regions. Moreover, we also provide anti-corruption and integrity management training to board members and employees worldwide. The 'Business Sector Integrity Charter' aligns with our robust anti-corruption framework and principles of business ethics. We believe it will contribute to shaping an honest, fair and prosperous business environment and pushing the industrial and commercial sectors to improve corporate governance standards and integrity, thereby building a corruption-free business environment in Hong Kong."

The "Business Sector Integrity Charter" is organised by ICAC and with The Chinese Manufacturers' Association of Hong Kong as its first partner. It aims to encourage businesses to strengthen integrity management and adopt an Integrity Management System for upholding and enhancing the professionalism and integrity of the business sector as well as generating integrity momentum, thereby promoting Hong Kong as an international centre for integrity.



Wong Lan Sze, Nancy, Executive Director and Deputy Chief Executive Officer of Lukfook Group, signs the "Business Sector Integrity Charter"



About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with a total of over 3,540 points of sale in 11 countries and regions currently. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international markets to keep in line with its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at www.lukfook.com.

Media Enquiries:

Lukfook Group Corporate Communications Department

Tel: (852) 2783 2441 Fax: (852) 3009 7509 Email: corporate@lukfook.com

Strategic Financial Relations Limited Mandy Go / Vivienne Leung / Holly Szeto Tel: (852) 2864 4812 / 2864 4862 / 2864 4859

Fax: (852) 2527 1196

Email: mandy.go@sprg.com.hk / vivienne.leung@sprg.com.hk / holly.szeto@sprg.com.hk